Agreement.
 

5.          COMPENSATION. During the Term of this Agreement, Executive’s compensation shall be determined and paid as follows.
 

(a)           BASE SALARY. Executive shall receive as compensation a base salary at the rate of no less than Four Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($440,000) per
year (the “Base Salary”), minus any federal, state and local payroll taxes and other withholdings legally required or properly requested by Executive, paid semi-monthly on the
Company’s regularly scheduled paydays in accordance with the Company’s regular payroll practices and procedures.